
Boys 4 x 800m Relay
+ Gold Medal Meet 8:16.46 Bluffton 2013

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Van Wert (A) 8:43.72 10

1) Cowan, Thane SR 2) Riechert, Holden SO

3) Wasson, Jacob FR 4) Pauquette, Charlie SO

2 Bath (A) 8:47.92 8

1) Chiem, Jackson SR 2) Abrams, Harrison FR

3) Abrams, Vinny JR 4) Spragg, Drew SR

3 Otsego (A) 8:48.06 6

1) Vollmar, Kale SO 2) Richardson, Andrew SR

3) Serrato, Ashton FR 4) Tobar, Shane SR

4 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 8:48.63 4

1) Niese, Connor JR 2) Rosengarten, Josh JR

3) Croy, Garret SO 4) Siefker, Brent SR

5 Bluffton (A) 8:52.83 2

1) Young, Luke JR 2) Antrim, Asher FR

3) Pinks, Tanner JR 4) Steinmetz, Jackson JR

6 Oak Harbor (A) 8:53.11 1

1) Wirkner, Nick FR 2) Pfeiffer, Nick JR

3) Crandall, Cameron SO 4) Hartlage, Marcus JR

7 Elida (A) 8:56.13

1) Pullen, Jayden JR 2) Stotts, Jon JR

3) Fingerle, Corbin JR 4) Littler, Draek SO

8 Liberty-Benton (A) 8:56.63

1) Sansalone, Keith JR 2) Dillon, Tyler SR

3) Gaerke, Collin SO 4) Kintner, Steven FR

9 Lima C.C. (A) 9:35.54

1) George, Kelen JR 2) Sreenan, John SO

3) Tuerck, Jordan SR 4) Potempa, Quentin SO

10 Allen East (A) 10:34.20

1) Hutchison, Gavin SO 2) Bolender, Austin SR

3) Dear, Luke FR 4) Neff, Aidan SO

Boys 110m Hurdles
+ Gold Medal Meet 14.49 Trevor Bassitt 4/13/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gilkey, Xavier SR Elida 14.65  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Risner, Justin SR Liberty-Bento 14.83  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Spivey, KeShawn SO Elida 15.15  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Elmes, Brandon JR Oak Harbor 15.55  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 16.23  (NW) 1(5) 2

6 West, Kaleb SR Oak Harbor 17.20  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 Kitchen, Blaine JR Otsego 17.40  (NW) 2(2)

8 Kotey, Michael SO Liberty-Bento 17.79  (NW) 1(6)

9 Schroeder, Carter FR Ottawa-Gland 18.41  (NW) 3(1)

10 Hedrick, Gavin FR Ottawa-Gland 18.48  (NW) 3(2)

11 Dunifon, Xavier SO Bluffton 18.80  (NW) 2(3)

Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Baughman, Nick SO Allen East 18.82  (NW) 2(4)

13 Cox, Isaiah FR Bath 19.51  (NW) 2(5)

14 Kibele, Sumner SO Bluffton 20.12  (NW) 3(3)

15 Eddins, Jackson SO Van Wert 20.80  (NW) 2(6)

16 Hock, Trevor FR Otsego 20.88  (NW) 3(4)

17 Cassidy, Sam SO Van Wert 24.92  (NW) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gilkey, Xavier SR Elida 14.65

2 Risner, Justin SR Liberty-Bento 14.83

3 Spivey, KeShawn SO Elida 15.15

4 Elmes, Brandon JR Oak Harbor 15.55

5 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 16.23

6 Kotey, Michael SO Liberty-Bento 17.79

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 West, Kaleb SR Oak Harbor 17.20

2 Kitchen, Blaine JR Otsego 17.40

3 Dunifon, Xavier SO Bluffton 18.80

4 Baughman, Nick SO Allen East 18.82

5 Cox, Isaiah FR Bath 19.51

6 Eddins, Jackson SO Van Wert 20.80

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Schroeder, Carter FR Ottawa-Gland 18.41

2 Hedrick, Gavin FR Ottawa-Gland 18.48

3 Kibele, Sumner SO Bluffton 20.12

4 Hock, Trevor FR Otsego 20.88

5 Cassidy, Sam SO Van Wert 24.92

Boys 100 Meters
+ Gold Medal Meet 10.90 Marcus Benton 1982

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 May, Austin SR Liberty-Bento 11.19  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Jones, Dravyn JR Elida 11.60  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Hart, Jacob SO Van Wert 11.67  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Recker, Clayton SO Ottawa-Gland 11.69  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 Buderer, Andy SR Oak Harbor 11.69  (NW) 2(2) 2

6 Duty, Garret SR Oak Harbor 11.70  (NW) 2(3) 1

7 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 11.71  (NW) 1(4)

8 Jefferson, Kaleb SR Bluffton 11.83  (NW) 2(4)

9 Rose, Marshall SO Liberty-Bento 11.97  (NW) 2(5)

10 McKenzie, Austin SO Allen East 12.03  (NW) 3(1)

11 Beverly, Shuan SO Ottawa-Gland 12.05  (NW) 3(2)

12 Nassar, DeAndre JR Bluffton 12.14  (NW) 3(3)

13 McGue, Zach SR Bath 12.18  (NW) 4(1)

14 Downey, Lukas JR Otsego 12.25  (NW) 3(4)
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Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 Dickrede, Ryan SR Bath 12.40  (NW) 4(2)

16 Digby, Keegan SO Otsego 12.41  (NW) 3(5)

17 Deitemeyer, Rees JR Van Wert 12.50  (NW) 4(3)

18 Knippen, Connor SR Lima C.C. 12.87  (NW) 3(6)

19 Paris, Noah SR Elida 15.56  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 May, Austin SR Liberty-Bento 11.19

2 Jones, Dravyn JR Elida 11.60

3 Hart, Jacob SO Van Wert 11.67

4 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 11.71

5 Paris, Noah SR Elida 15.56

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Recker, Clayton SO Ottawa-Gland 11.69

2 Buderer, Andy SR Oak Harbor 11.69

3 Duty, Garret SR Oak Harbor 11.70

4 Jefferson, Kaleb SR Bluffton 11.83

5 Rose, Marshall SO Liberty-Bento 11.97

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 McKenzie, Austin SO Allen East 12.03

2 Beverly, Shuan SO Ottawa-Gland 12.05

3 Nassar, DeAndre JR Bluffton 12.14

4 Downey, Lukas JR Otsego 12.25

5 Digby, Keegan SO Otsego 12.41

6 Knippen, Connor SR Lima C.C. 12.87

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 McGue, Zach SR Bath 12.18

2 Dickrede, Ryan SR Bath 12.40

3 Deitemeyer, Rees JR Van Wert 12.50

Boys 4 x 200m Relay
+ Gold Medal Meet 1:30.20 Bluffton 2008

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Liberty-Benton (A) 1:32.88 1(1) 10

1) Poling, Will SR 2) Heaster, Eli JR

3) Risner, Justin SR 4) May, Austin SR

2 Oak Harbor (A) 1:33.75 1(2) 8

1) Elmes, Brandon JR 2) Riechman, Ajay JR

3) Barton, Aidan SO 4) Buderer, Andy SR

3 Elida (A) 1:34.44 1(3) 6

1) Jones, Dravyn JR 2) Wright, Nazareus JR

3) Paris, Noah SR 4) Gilkey, Xavier SR

4 Van Wert (A) 1:35.95 1(4) 4

1) Rager, Eli SR 2) Henry, Blake JR

3) Hart, Jacob SO 4) Salcido, Kenneth JR

Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Otsego (A) 1:38.89 1(5) 2

1) Vollmar, Kale SO 2) McDaniel, Phillip SR

3) Downey, Lukas JR 4) Kitchen, Blaine JR

6 Allen East (A) 1:39.02 2(1) 1

1) Yeazell, Nate SR 2) Belcher, Bryce SO

3) Hughes, Albert JR 4) McKenzie, Austin SO

7 Lima C.C. (A) 1:39.21 1(6)

1) Sreenan, John SO 2) Stolly, Nathan FR

3) Williams, Nickiya SR 4) Samaroo, Raoul SR

8 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 1:40.43 2(2)

1) Beverly, Shuan SO 2) Quinn, Dwayne JR

3) Bensman, Solomon SO 4) Heebsh, Eric SO

9 Bath (A) 1:40.43 2(3)

1) McGue, Zach SR 2) Dickrede, Ryan SR

3) Reed, Hunter JR 4) Spragg, Drew SR

Bluffton (A) DQ 2

1) Rhodes, Logan JR 2) Shriner, Jonathon FR

3) Manns, Brandt SO 4) Veit, Chad JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Liberty-Benton (A) 1:32.88

1) Poling, Will SR 2) Heaster, Eli JR

3) Risner, Justin SR 4) May, Austin SR

2 Oak Harbor (A) 1:33.75

1) Elmes, Brandon JR 2) Riechman, Ajay JR

3) Barton, Aidan SO 4) Buderer, Andy SR

3 Elida (A) 1:34.44

1) Jones, Dravyn JR 2) Wright, Nazareus JR

3) Paris, Noah SR 4) Gilkey, Xavier SR

4 Van Wert (A) 1:35.95

1) Rager, Eli SR 2) Henry, Blake JR

3) Hart, Jacob SO 4) Salcido, Kenneth JR

5 Otsego (A) 1:38.89

1) Vollmar, Kale SO 2) McDaniel, Phillip SR

3) Downey, Lukas JR 4) Kitchen, Blaine JR

6 Lima C.C. (A) 1:39.21

1) Sreenan, John SO 2) Stolly, Nathan FR

3) Williams, Nickiya SR 4) Samaroo, Raoul SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Allen East (A) 1:39.02

1) Yeazell, Nate SR 2) Belcher, Bryce SO

3) Hughes, Albert JR 4) McKenzie, Austin SO

2 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 1:40.43
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Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Beverly, Shuan SO 2) Quinn, Dwayne JR

3) Bensman, Solomon SO 4) Heebsh, Eric SO

Bluffton (A) DQ

1) Rhodes, Logan JR 2) Shriner, Jonathon FR

3) Manns, Brandt SO 4) Veit, Chad JR

Boys 1600 Meters
+ Gold Medal Meet 4:24.50 Dave Painter 1979

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hartlage, Marcus JR Oak Harbor 4:49.81 10

2 Tobar, Shane SR Otsego 4:52.63 8

3 Wasson, Jacob FR Van Wert 4:53.68 6

4 Riechert, Holden SO Van Wert 4:56.14 4

5 Potempa, Quentin SO Lima C.C. 4:57.99 2

6 Siefker, Brent SR Ottawa-Gland 4:58.42 1

7 Abrams, Vinny JR Bath 4:59.89

8 Niese, Connor JR Ottawa-Gland 5:06.21

9 Hallett-Szymanski, Max FR Oak Harbor 5:12.31

10 Frank, Caleb SR Otsego 5:12.48

11 Fingerle, Corbin JR Elida 5:14.88

12 Ricker, Jon FR Liberty-Bento 5:15.21

13 Conley, Elijah FR Bluffton 5:16.35

14 Stotts, Jon JR Elida 5:18.41

15 Cade, Jon SO Liberty-Bento 5:22.64

16 George, Kelen JR Lima C.C. 5:28.55

17 Neff, Aidan SO Allen East 6:16.77

18 Ruble, Kannon FR Allen East 6:23.58

Boys 4 x 100m Relay
+ Gold Medal Meet 43.58 LCC 2013

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oak Harbor (A) 44.54 1(1) 10

1) Duty, Garret SR 2) Riechman, Ajay JR

3) Buderer, Andy SR 4) May, Tyler SO

2 Elida (A) 45.13 1(2) 8

1) Jones, Dravyn JR 2) Harmon, Cole SR

3) Wright, Nazareus JR 4) Paris, Noah SR

3 Liberty-Benton (A) 45.25 1(3) 6

1) Poling, Will SR 2) August, Preston SR

3) Rose, Marshall SO 4) May, Austin SR

4 Lima C.C. (A) 46.05 1(4) 4

1) Garner, De'Angelo SO 2) Stolly, Nathan FR

3) Williams, Nickiya SR 4) Samaroo, Raoul SR

5 Allen East (A) 47.47 2(1) 2

1) Hughes, Albert JR 2) Yeazell, Nate SR

3) Paxson, Hunter SO 4) McKenzie, Austin SO

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Bluffton (A) 47.50 1(5) 1

1) Jefferson, Kaleb SR 2) Piercefield, Joel SR

3) Lemley, Eli FR 4) Shriner, Jonathon FR

7 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 47.78 2(2)

1) Heebsh, Eric SO 2) Quinn, Dwayne JR

3) Bensman, Solomon SO 4) Beverly, Shuan SO

8 Otsego (A) 48.03 2(3)

1) Easterwood, Marcus SR 2) Digby, Keegan SO

3) Kitchen, Blaine JR 4) Downey, Lukas JR

9 Van Wert (A) 48.11 1(6)

1) Deitemeyer, Rees JR 2) Hagaman, James FR

3) Chen, Ryan SO 4) Cassidy, Sam SO

10 Bath (A) 49.27 2(4)

1) Dickrede, Ryan SR 2) Reed, Hunter JR

3) Maynard, Blaze FR 4) Chiem, Jackson SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oak Harbor (A) 44.54

1) Duty, Garret SR 2) Riechman, Ajay JR

3) Buderer, Andy SR 4) May, Tyler SO

2 Elida (A) 45.13

1) Jones, Dravyn JR 2) Harmon, Cole SR

3) Wright, Nazareus JR 4) Paris, Noah SR

3 Liberty-Benton (A) 45.25

1) Poling, Will SR 2) August, Preston SR

3) Rose, Marshall SO 4) May, Austin SR

4 Lima C.C. (A) 46.05

1) Garner, De'Angelo SO 2) Stolly, Nathan FR

3) Williams, Nickiya SR 4) Samaroo, Raoul SR

5 Bluffton (A) 47.50

1) Jefferson, Kaleb SR 2) Piercefield, Joel SR

3) Lemley, Eli FR 4) Shriner, Jonathon FR

6 Van Wert (A) 48.11

1) Deitemeyer, Rees JR 2) Hagaman, James FR

3) Chen, Ryan SO 4) Cassidy, Sam SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Allen East (A) 47.47

1) Hughes, Albert JR 2) Yeazell, Nate SR

3) Paxson, Hunter SO 4) McKenzie, Austin SO

2 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 47.78

1) Heebsh, Eric SO 2) Quinn, Dwayne JR

3) Bensman, Solomon SO 4) Beverly, Shuan SO

3 Otsego (A) 48.03
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Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Easterwood, Marcus SR 2) Digby, Keegan SO

3) Kitchen, Blaine JR 4) Downey, Lukas JR

Boys 400 Meters
+ Gold Medal Meet 48.87 John Guagenti 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Pullen, Jayden JR Elida 52.40 1(1) 10

2 Serrato, Ashton FR Otsego 52.62 1(2) 8

3 Garmatter, Baylor SO Bluffton 53.13 1(3) 6

4 Recker, Clayton SO Ottawa-Gland 54.19 2(1) 4

5 Mowery, Layton FR Elida 55.27 2(2) 2

6 Wirkner, Nick FR Oak Harbor 55.56 2(3) 1

7 Pfeiffer, Nick JR Oak Harbor 55.60 2(4)

8 Spragg, Drew SR Bath 56.73 2(5)

9 Abbott, Brycen FR Liberty-Bento 56.93 1(4)

10 Niese, Murray FR Ottawa-Gland 57.14 4(1)

11 Richardson, Andrew SR Otsego 57.60 4(2)

12 Heaster, Eli JR Liberty-Bento 58.25 1(5)

13 Hagaman, James FR Van Wert 58.28 3(1)

14 Miller, Brayden SO Bath 58.30 3(2)

15 Rhodes, Logan JR Bluffton 58.39 4(3)

16 Miller, Nathan FR Van Wert 58.83 3(3)

17 Belcher, Bryce SO Allen East 59.64 3(4)

18 George, Kemen JR Lima C.C. 1:00.51 4(4)

19 Knippen, Connor SR Lima C.C. 1:00.55 3(5)

Paxson, Hunter SO Allen East NT 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Pullen, Jayden JR Elida 52.40

2 Serrato, Ashton FR Otsego 52.62

3 Garmatter, Baylor SO Bluffton 53.13

4 Abbott, Brycen FR Liberty-Bento 56.93

5 Heaster, Eli JR Liberty-Bento 58.25

Section 2 of 4

1 Recker, Clayton SO Ottawa-Gland 54.19

2 Mowery, Layton FR Elida 55.27

3 Wirkner, Nick FR Oak Harbor 55.56

4 Pfeiffer, Nick JR Oak Harbor 55.60

5 Spragg, Drew SR Bath 56.73

Section 3 of 4

1 Hagaman, James FR Van Wert 58.28

2 Miller, Brayden SO Bath 58.30

3 Miller, Nathan FR Van Wert 58.83

4 Belcher, Bryce SO Allen East 59.64

5 Knippen, Connor SR Lima C.C. 1:00.55

Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 4 of 4

1 Niese, Murray FR Ottawa-Gland 57.14

2 Richardson, Andrew SR Otsego 57.60

3 Rhodes, Logan JR Bluffton 58.39

4 George, Kemen JR Lima C.C. 1:00.51

Paxson, Hunter SO Allen East NT

Boys 300m Hurdles
+ Gold Medal Meet 39.40 Trevor Bassitt 4/13/2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gilkey, Xavier SR Elida 40.64 1(1) 10

2 Risner, Justin SR Liberty-Bento 41.02 1(2) 8

3 Elmes, Brandon JR Oak Harbor 41.03 1(3) 6

4 Spivey, KeShawn SO Elida 41.08 1(4) 4

5 Rath, Owen SR Liberty-Bento 44.03 2(1) 2

6 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 44.37 1(5) 1

7 Dunifon, Xavier SO Bluffton 44.86 2(2)

8 May, Tyler SO Oak Harbor 45.32 2(3)

9 Williams, Nickiya SR Lima C.C. 45.43 2(4)

10 Eddins, Jackson SO Van Wert 45.98 3(1)

11 Vollmar, Kale SO Otsego 46.83 2(5)

12 Schroeder, Carter FR Ottawa-Gland 47.14 3(2)

13 Baughman, Nick SO Allen East 47.19 3(3)

14 Stolly, Nathan FR Lima C.C. 47.78 4(1)

15 Cassidy, Sam SO Van Wert 48.10 4(2)

16 Kibele, Sumner SO Bluffton 48.18 4(3)

17 Cox, Isaiah FR Bath 48.64 3(4)

18 Trevino, Nathaniel FR Otsego 48.89 3(5)

19 Hedrick, Gavin FR Ottawa-Gland 48.92 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Gilkey, Xavier SR Elida 40.64

2 Risner, Justin SR Liberty-Bento 41.02

3 Elmes, Brandon JR Oak Harbor 41.03

4 Spivey, KeShawn SO Elida 41.08

5 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 44.37

Section 2 of 4

1 Rath, Owen SR Liberty-Bento 44.03

2 Dunifon, Xavier SO Bluffton 44.86

3 May, Tyler SO Oak Harbor 45.32

4 Williams, Nickiya SR Lima C.C. 45.43

5 Vollmar, Kale SO Otsego 46.83

Section 3 of 4

1 Eddins, Jackson SO Van Wert 45.98

2 Schroeder, Carter FR Ottawa-Gland 47.14
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Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Baughman, Nick SO Allen East 47.19

4 Cox, Isaiah FR Bath 48.64

5 Trevino, Nathaniel FR Otsego 48.89

Section 4 of 4

1 Stolly, Nathan FR Lima C.C. 47.78

2 Cassidy, Sam SO Van Wert 48.10

3 Kibele, Sumner SO Bluffton 48.18

4 Hedrick, Gavin FR Ottawa-Gland 48.92

Boys 800 Meters
+ Gold Medal Meet 1:57.30 A. J. Chalk 1999

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cowan, Thane SR Van Wert 2:08.82 1(1) 10

2 Riechert, Holden SO Van Wert 2:09.02 1(2) 8

3 Hartlage, Marcus JR Oak Harbor 2:09.29 1(3) 6

4 Serrato, Ashton FR Otsego 2:09.32 1(4) 4

5 Chiem, Jackson SR Bath 2:09.75 1(5) 2

6 Croy, Garret SO Ottawa-Gland 2:11.33 1(6) 1

7 Gaerke, Collin SO Liberty-Bento 2:12.27 1(7)

8 Niese, Connor JR Ottawa-Gland 2:14.05 1(8)

9 Littler, Draek SO Elida 2:14.27 1(9)

10 Crandall, Cameron SO Oak Harbor 2:15.75 2(1)

11 Moore, Ryan FR Elida 2:16.91 2(2)

12 Jones, Jason SO Otsego 2:18.37 2(3)

13 Dillon, Tyler SR Liberty-Bento 2:18.79 1(10)

14 Conley, Elijah FR Bluffton 2:21.09 2(4)

15 Abrams, Harrison FR Bath 2:22.03 2(5)

16 Stemen, Ryan SR Lima C.C. 2:22.45 2(6)

17 Tuerck, Jordan SR Lima C.C. 2:24.11 2(7)

18 Hutchison, Gavin SO Allen East 2:24.39 2(8)

19 Dear, Luke FR Allen East 2:39.52 2(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Cowan, Thane SR Van Wert 2:08.82

2 Riechert, Holden SO Van Wert 2:09.02

3 Hartlage, Marcus JR Oak Harbor 2:09.29

4 Serrato, Ashton FR Otsego 2:09.32

5 Chiem, Jackson SR Bath 2:09.75

6 Croy, Garret SO Ottawa-Gland 2:11.33

7 Gaerke, Collin SO Liberty-Bento 2:12.27

8 Niese, Connor JR Ottawa-Gland 2:14.05

9 Littler, Draek SO Elida 2:14.27

10 Dillon, Tyler SR Liberty-Bento 2:18.79

Section 2 of 2

1 Crandall, Cameron SO Oak Harbor 2:15.75

Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Moore, Ryan FR Elida 2:16.91

3 Jones, Jason SO Otsego 2:18.37

4 Conley, Elijah FR Bluffton 2:21.09

5 Abrams, Harrison FR Bath 2:22.03

6 Stemen, Ryan SR Lima C.C. 2:22.45

7 Tuerck, Jordan SR Lima C.C. 2:24.11

8 Hutchison, Gavin SO Allen East 2:24.39

9 Dear, Luke FR Allen East 2:39.52

Boys 200 Meters
+ Gold Medal Meet 22.33 John Guagenti 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 May, Austin SR Liberty-Bento 23.12  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Riechman, Ajay JR Oak Harbor 23.81  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Barton, Aidan SO Oak Harbor 23.92  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Mowery, Layton FR Elida 24.19  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 Hart, Jacob SO Van Wert 24.32  (NW) 1(4) 2

6 Yeazell, Nate SR Allen East 24.41  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 Corso, Skyler SR Lima C.C. 24.86  (NW) 3(1)

8 Brown, Calvin SR Elida 24.87  (NW) 3(2)

9 McGue, Zach SR Bath 24.95  (NW) 4(1)

10 McKenzie, Austin SO Allen East 25.05  (NW) 2(3)

11 Lemley, Eli FR Bluffton 25.08  (NW) 3(3)

12 Veit, Chad JR Bluffton 25.43  (NW) 2(4)

13 Recker, Clayton SO Ottawa-Gland 25.50  (NW) 3(4)

14 Heaster, Eli JR Liberty-Bento 25.57  (NW) 1(5)

15 Reed, Hunter JR Bath 25.88  (NW) 4(2)

16 McDaniel, Phillip SR Otsego 25.91  (NW) 4(3)

17 Wilson, Dylan FR Lima C.C. 26.44  (NW) 4(4)

18 Davis, Christian FR Otsego 26.53  (NW) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 May, Austin SR Liberty-Bento 23.12

2 Riechman, Ajay JR Oak Harbor 23.81

3 Barton, Aidan SO Oak Harbor 23.92

4 Hart, Jacob SO Van Wert 24.32

5 Heaster, Eli JR Liberty-Bento 25.57

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mowery, Layton FR Elida 24.19

2 Yeazell, Nate SR Allen East 24.41

3 McKenzie, Austin SO Allen East 25.05

4 Veit, Chad JR Bluffton 25.43

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Corso, Skyler SR Lima C.C. 24.86

2 Brown, Calvin SR Elida 24.87
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Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 Lemley, Eli FR Bluffton 25.08

4 Recker, Clayton SO Ottawa-Gland 25.50

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 McGue, Zach SR Bath 24.95

2 Reed, Hunter JR Bath 25.88

3 McDaniel, Phillip SR Otsego 25.91

4 Wilson, Dylan FR Lima C.C. 26.44

5 Davis, Christian FR Otsego 26.53

Boys 3200 Meters
+ Gold Medal Meet 9:43.30 Jerry Binkley 1981

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sansalone, Keith JR Liberty-Bento 10:27.59 10

2 Wasson, Jacob FR Van Wert 10:37.84 8

3 Abrams, Vinny JR Bath 10:49.51 6

4 Potempa, Quentin SO Lima C.C. 10:49.55 4

5 Tobar, Shane SR Otsego 10:54.40 2

6 Winterfield, Clay SO Oak Harbor 10:55.59 1

7 Rosengarten, Josh JR Ottawa-Gland 10:59.42

8 Jacobs, Levi FR Oak Harbor 11:18.80

9 Knestrick, Tyler FR Liberty-Bento 11:20.40

10 Dancs, Sean FR Elida 11:21.90

11 Buddelmeyer, Max FR Ottawa-Gland 11:31.20

12 Pauquette, Charlie SO Van Wert 11:44.50

13 Frank, Caleb SR Otsego 12:07.79

14 Patterson, Zac FR Lima C.C. 13:01.61

Boys 4 x 400m Relay
+ Gold Medal Meet 3:28.20 Van Wert 1999

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elida (A) 3:34.04 1(1) 10

1) Pullen, Jayden JR 2) Littler, Draek SO

3) Jones, Dravyn JR 4) Gilkey, Xavier SR

2 Liberty-Benton (A) 3:35.07 1(2) 8

1) Abbott, Brycen FR 2) Risner, Justin SR

3) Kintner, Steven FR 4) Gaerke, Collin SO

3 Van Wert (A) 3:35.43 1(3) 6

1) Riechert, Holden SO 2) Cowan, Thane SR

3) Rager, Eli SR 4) Henry, Blake JR

4 Otsego (A) 3:41.93 2(1) 4

1) Richardson, Andrew SR 2) Gonzalez, Michael FR

3) Vollmar, Kale SO 4) Serrato, Ashton FR

5 Oak Harbor (A) 3:43.22 1(4) 2

1) Pfeiffer, Nick JR 2) Wirkner, Nick FR

3) Elmes, Brandon JR 4) May, Tyler SO

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Bluffton (A) 3:43.61 1(5) 1

1) Garmatter, Baylor SO 2) Young, Luke JR

3) Piercefield, Joel SR 4) Antrim, Asher FR

7 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 3:49.39 2(2)

1) Croy, Garret SO 2) Niese, Murray FR

3) Schroeder, Carter FR 4) Recker, Clayton SO

8 Bath (A) 3:51.86 2(3)

1) Spragg, Drew SR 2) Cox, Isaiah FR

3) Dickrede, Ryan SR 4) Chiem, Jackson SR

9 Allen East (A) 4:00.39 2(4)

1) Dear, Luke FR 2) Hutchison, Gavin SO

3) Baughman, Nick SO 4) Paxson, Hunter SO

10 Lima C.C. (A) 4:05.50 2(5)

1) Sreenan, John SO 2) Wilson, Dylan FR

3) George, Kemen JR 4) Tuerck, Jordan SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Elida (A) 3:34.04

1) Pullen, Jayden JR 2) Littler, Draek SO

3) Jones, Dravyn JR 4) Gilkey, Xavier SR

2 Liberty-Benton (A) 3:35.07

1) Abbott, Brycen FR 2) Risner, Justin SR

3) Kintner, Steven FR 4) Gaerke, Collin SO

3 Van Wert (A) 3:35.43

1) Riechert, Holden SO 2) Cowan, Thane SR

3) Rager, Eli SR 4) Henry, Blake JR

4 Oak Harbor (A) 3:43.22

1) Pfeiffer, Nick JR 2) Wirkner, Nick FR

3) Elmes, Brandon JR 4) May, Tyler SO

5 Bluffton (A) 3:43.61

1) Garmatter, Baylor SO 2) Young, Luke JR

3) Piercefield, Joel SR 4) Antrim, Asher FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Otsego (A) 3:41.93

1) Richardson, Andrew SR 2) Gonzalez, Michael FR

3) Vollmar, Kale SO 4) Serrato, Ashton FR

2 Ottawa-Glandorf (A) 3:49.39

1) Croy, Garret SO 2) Niese, Murray FR

3) Schroeder, Carter FR 4) Recker, Clayton SO

3 Bath (A) 3:51.86

1) Spragg, Drew SR 2) Cox, Isaiah FR

3) Dickrede, Ryan SR 4) Chiem, Jackson SR

4 Allen East (A) 4:00.39
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Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Dear, Luke FR 2) Hutchison, Gavin SO

3) Baughman, Nick SO 4) Paxson, Hunter SO

Boys Shot Put
+ Gold Medal Meet 58' 9" Terry Miller 2005

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Clay, Austin JR Van Wert 55' 11" 1(1) 10

2 Swaim, Josh SR Bath 49' 33 /4 1(2) 8

3 Roob, Cole JR Oak Harbor 47' 61 /4 1(3) 6

4 Heffernan, Cole JR Oak Harbor 46' 101 /2 1(4) 4

5 Johannigman, Conner SR Liberty-Bento 45' 8" 1(5) 2

6 Verhoff, Caleb SR Ottawa-Gland45' 41 /2 1(6) 1

7 Cox, Micah JR Bath 45' 0" 1(7)

8 Digby, Keegan SO Otsego 41' 03 /4 1(8)

9 Purdy, Mike SR Elida 40' 9" 1(9)

10 Bailey, Seth SR Elida 40' 81 /2 2(1)

11 Williams, Jayden SR Lima C.C. 39' 11" 2(2)

12 Place, Colin SO Van Wert 39' 8" 2(3)

13 Nassar, DeAndre JR Bluffton 39' 71 /2 2(4)

14 Veit, Chad JR Bluffton 38' 01 /2 2(5)

15 Rosenberger, Preston SO Ottawa-Gland37' 9" 1(10)

16 Truex, Ethan SO Lima C.C. 37' 8" 2(6)

17 Greer, Conor SR Liberty-Bento 37' 21 /2 2(7)

18 Martinez-Buehrer, Hunter SR Otsego 37' 2" 2(8)

19 Criblez, Gabe FR Allen East 35' 2" 2(9)

20 Austin, Cole FR Allen East 33' 81 /4 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Clay, Austin JR Van Wert 55' 11"

2 Swaim, Josh SR Bath 49' 33 /4

3 Roob, Cole JR Oak Harbor 47' 61 /4

4 Heffernan, Cole JR Oak Harbor 46' 101 /2

5 Johannigman, Conner SR Liberty-Bento 45' 8"

6 Verhoff, Caleb SR Ottawa-Gland45' 41 /2

7 Cox, Micah JR Bath 45' 0"

8 Digby, Keegan SO Otsego 41' 03 /4

9 Purdy, Mike SR Elida 40' 9"

10 Rosenberger, Preston SO Ottawa-Gland37' 9"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Bailey, Seth SR Elida 40' 81 /2

2 Williams, Jayden SR Lima C.C. 39' 11"

3 Place, Colin SO Van Wert 39' 8"

4 Nassar, DeAndre JR Bluffton 39' 71 /2

5 Veit, Chad JR Bluffton 38' 01 /2

6 Truex, Ethan SO Lima C.C. 37' 8"

Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
7 Greer, Conor SR Liberty-Bento 37' 21 /2

8 Martinez-Buehrer, Hunter SR Otsego 37' 2"

9 Criblez, Gabe FR Allen East 35' 2"

10 Austin, Cole FR Allen East 33' 81 /4

Boys Discus
+ Gold Medal Meet 172' 11" Austin Boyd 4/15/2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Clay, Austin JR Van Wert 156' 11" 1(1) 10

2 Purdy, Mike SR Elida 130' 11" 1(2) 8

3 Ellithorpe, Jake SR Oak Harbor 130' 9" 1(3) 6

4 Lee, Aaron SR Oak Harbor 123' 10" 1(4) 4

5 Brown, Tommy SO Liberty-Bento 123' 4" 1(5) 2

6 Cox, Micah JR Bath 116' 4" 2(1) 1

7 Verhoff, Caleb SR Ottawa-Gland115' 1" 2(2)

8 Dunn, Tim SR Allen East 114' 0" 1(6)

9 Vermilya, Grant SR Liberty-Bento 113' 8" 1(7)

10 Caris, Jacob JR Otsego 112' 11" 2(3)

11 Hillard, Briley SR Bath 109' 3" 1(8)

12 Zeeff, Taylor JR Van Wert 108' 7" 1(9)

13 Bailey, Seth SR Elida 104' 2" 1(10)

14 Austin, Cole FR Allen East 103' 5" 2(4)

15 Jefferson, Kaleb SR Bluffton 100' 1" 2(5)

16 Karhoff, Riley SR Ottawa-Gland98' 11" 2(6)

17 Stuard, Ian SR Bluffton 87' 7" 2(7)

18 Truex, Ethan SO Lima C.C. 85' 1" 2(8)

Easterwood, Marcus SR Otsego NM 2

Bach, Jude SO Lima C.C. NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Clay, Austin JR Van Wert 156' 11"

2 Purdy, Mike SR Elida 130' 11"

3 Ellithorpe, Jake SR Oak Harbor 130' 9"

4 Lee, Aaron SR Oak Harbor 123' 10"

5 Brown, Tommy SO Liberty-Bento 123' 4"

6 Dunn, Tim SR Allen East 114' 0"

7 Vermilya, Grant SR Liberty-Bento 113' 8"

8 Hillard, Briley SR Bath 109' 3"

9 Zeeff, Taylor JR Van Wert 108' 7"

10 Bailey, Seth SR Elida 104' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Cox, Micah JR Bath 116' 4"

2 Verhoff, Caleb SR Ottawa-Gland115' 1"

3 Caris, Jacob JR Otsego 112' 11"

4 Austin, Cole FR Allen East 103' 5"
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Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5 Jefferson, Kaleb SR Bluffton 100' 1"

6 Karhoff, Riley SR Ottawa-Gland98' 11"

7 Stuard, Ian SR Bluffton 87' 7"

8 Truex, Ethan SO Lima C.C. 85' 1"

Easterwood, Marcus SR Otsego NM

Bach, Jude SO Lima C.C. NM

Boys Long Jump
+ Gold Medal Meet 22' 1" Jeff Huggins 1972

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Poling, Will SR Liberty-Bento 20' 31 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Samaroo, Raoul SR Lima C.C. 19' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Rager, Eli SR Van Wert 19' 63 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Harmon, Cole SR Elida 19' 13 /4  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 18' 91 /2  (NW) 1(5) 2

6 May, Tyler SO Oak Harbor 18' 9"  (NW) 1(6) 1

7 Hoepf, Garrett SO Otsego 17' 10"  (NW) 1(7)

8 Abbott, Brycen FR Liberty-Bento 17' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

9 Williams, Nickiya SR Lima C.C. 17' 51 /4  (NW) 1(9)

10 Gezo, Alex SR Oak Harbor 17' 43 /4  (NW) 2(1)

11 Mason, Jerry SR Elida 17' 3"  (NW) 1(10)

12 Beverly, Shuan SO Ottawa-Gland17' 23 /4  (NW) 2(2)

13 Matthews, Conner JR Ottawa-Gland17' 1"  (NW) 2(3)

14 Hughes, Albert JR Allen East 16' 41 /4  (NW) 2(4)

15 Chen, Ryan SO Van Wert 16' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5)

16 McDaniel, Phillip SR Otsego 15' 41 /4  (NW) 2(6)

17 Cox, Isaiah FR Bath 15' 2"  (NW) 2(7)

18 Beach, Nicholas SO Bluffton 15' 01 /2  (NW) 2(8)

Manns, Brandt SO Bluffton NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Poling, Will SR Liberty-Bento 20' 31 /4  (NW)

2 Samaroo, Raoul SR Lima C.C. 19' 101 /2  (NW)

3 Rager, Eli SR Van Wert 19' 63 /4  (NW)

4 Harmon, Cole SR Elida 19' 13 /4  (NW)

5 Nickles, Kyle SR Allen East 18' 91 /2  (NW)

6 May, Tyler SO Oak Harbor 18' 9"  (NW)

7 Hoepf, Garrett SO Otsego 17' 10"  (NW)

8 Abbott, Brycen FR Liberty-Bento 17' 7"  (NW)

9 Williams, Nickiya SR Lima C.C. 17' 51 /4  (NW)

10 Mason, Jerry SR Elida 17' 3"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Gezo, Alex SR Oak Harbor 17' 43 /4  (NW)

2 Beverly, Shuan SO Ottawa-Gland17' 23 /4  (NW)

3 Matthews, Conner JR Ottawa-Gland17' 1"  (NW)

Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
4 Hughes, Albert JR Allen East 16' 41 /4  (NW)

5 Chen, Ryan SO Van Wert 16' 31 /2  (NW)

6 McDaniel, Phillip SR Otsego 15' 41 /4  (NW)

7 Cox, Isaiah FR Bath 15' 2"  (NW)

8 Beach, Nicholas SO Bluffton 15' 01 /2  (NW)

Manns, Brandt SO Bluffton NM  (NW)

Boys High Jump
+ Gold Medal Meet 6' 6" Mike Trodgion 1987

+ Gold Medal Meet 6' 6" Mark Wesrick 1980

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Poling, Will SR Liberty-Bento + 6' 7" 10

2 Henry, Blake JR Van Wert 6' 4" 8

3 Lewis, Jake SR Oak Harbor 6' 0" 6

4 Mowery, Layton FR Elida 5' 10" 4

5 Olds, Deonte JR Ottawa-Gland5' 10" 2

6 Spivey, KeShawn SO Elida 5' 10" 1

7 Hoepf, Garrett SO Otsego 5' 8"

8 Matthews, Conner JR Ottawa-Gland5' 4"

8 Gezo, Alex SR Oak Harbor 5' 4"

Alexander, Dalton JR Liberty-Bento NH

Corso, Skyler SR Lima C.C. NH

Springer, Taylor FR Van Wert NH

Kosinski, Andrew FR Otsego NH

Kibele, Sumner SO Bluffton NH

Jefferson, Kaleb SR Bluffton NH

Boys Pole Vault
+ Gold Medal Meet 15' 3" Shane Shockey 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Buderer, Andy SR Oak Harbor 14' 0" 10

2 Kitchen, Blaine JR Otsego 13' 6" 8

3 Downey, Lukas JR Otsego 13' 0" 5

3 Kotey, Michael SO Liberty-Bento 13' 0" 5

5 Michael, Brennen FR Liberty-Bento 12' 0" 2

6 Purugganan, Joel SO Elida 11' 6" 1

7 Michael, Jacob JR Elida 11' 0"

8 Barton, Aidan SO Oak Harbor 10' 0"

9 Scarberry, Jasper JR Ottawa-Gland9' 6"

10 Carter, Noah JR Van Wert 9' 0"

11 Cassidy, Sam SO Van Wert 8' 0"

12 Haselman, Connor FR Ottawa-Gland7' 0"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Oak Harbor OHA 104

2 Liberty-Benton LBEN 103
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Van Wert VWE 98

4 Elida ELLD 96

5 Otsego OTSE 47

6 Bath BATH 25

7 Lima C.C. LCC 18

8 Ottawa-Glandorf OGL 17

9 Bluffton BLUF 10

10 Allen East AEAS 9

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Van Wert VWE 94

2 Elida ELLD 87.33

3 Oak Harbor OHA 77.33

4 Liberty-Benton LBEN 77

5 Bath BATH 71

6 Ottawa-Glandorf OGL 54

7 Lima C.C. LCC 30

8 Lima Senior LIM 17

9 Otsego OTSE 9.33

10 Bluffton BLUF 7

11 Allen East AEAS 3
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